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A-

PEOPLE'S EDUCATION SOCIETY ( MUMBAL) 

P.E.S. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGASEN VANA, AURANGABAD 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 

Amount P. No. 

(in lakh) 
1040.62 A-6 
100.00 A-6 

45.00 A-6 

1.70 A-6 
8.75 A-6 

105.00| A-6 
2.70 A-6 
41.80A-7 
4.20 A-7 

Major Heads of 

Expenditure 
1 Salary ( Pay & Allowances 

Sr. Major Heads of Income Amount P. No. Sr. 

Tuition Fees 
2 Bank Interest on FDR 

3 Forms & Brochures 

4 Registration fees 
5 Other Exams. Activities 

6 Rent of canteen 
7 |Book bank feess 

|8 Fine & Penalty 
9 Empl. Group Insurance 

| 10 Dividends 

11 Consultancy fee 
12 Misc Receipts 

(in lakh)| 
1000.50 A-5 

2.00 A-3 2 Employers Provident Fund 
10.50 A-3 

0.75 A-3 
0.50 A-3 5Advertisment, Printing & Stationery 
0.60 A-3 6 Maintainance of College 
0.40 A-3 7 Periodicals & Journels 
1.50 A-33 

1.65 A-3 9 Practical Raw Materials 
2.00 A-3 10 Sports & Extra Curriçular Activity 

10.00 A-3 11 Research & Development Exp 

3 Empl. Group Gratuity Scheme 
4 Empl. Group Insurance 

8 General Contengency 

8.50 A-7 

1.00 A-7 

2.00 A-8 
4.00 12 College Garden Expenses 

1034.40 
326.87 Deficit 

1361.27 1361.27 

Dr AP Wadekar 

Principal Principai 
P.E.S.ColOESFOoiagaof Enginee 

AurangabadAurangabad. 

hTVF. Gajbhiye 

Rcoouutatnt 

AUHERgad 

/2C77 
Chaistannan 

Psppe'edts
attori SocEtciety 
MUMBabal. 
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simec co 

People's Education Society's (Mumbai) 

P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

PRINCIPAL's REPORT & 

BUDGET ESTIMATES 

FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 

Submitted to the 

GOVERNING BODY 

At its meeting held on 17" & 18" May 2018, at the Chairman's Conference 

Hall, Milind Mahavidyalaya, Nagsenvana, Aurangabad 431 002. 



A-1 

PEOPLE'S EDUCATION SOCIETY ( MUMBAI) 
P.E.S. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGASEN VANA, AURANGABAD. 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 

Sr. Major Heads of Income Amount P. No. Sr. AmountP. No. 
in lakh) 
1027.58 A-6 

105.00 A-6 
7.00 A-66 

1.70 A-6 

9.50 A-6 
78.00 A-6 

2.90 A-6 

41.45 A-7 
4.00 A-7 
8.00 A-7 
1.00 A-7 

2.00 A-8 

Major Heads of 

(in lakh) 
1130.81 A-5 1 Salary ( Pay & Allowances 

3.00 A-3 2 Employers Provident Fund 
11.00 A-3| 3 Empl.Group Gratuity Scheme 

0.75 A-34 Empl. Group Insurance 
0.50 A-3 5 Advertisment, Printing & Stationery 
0.60 A-3|6 Maintainance of College 
0.40 A-3 7 Periodicals & Journels 

1.00 A-3 8 General Contengency_ 
1.65 A-3 9 Practical Raw Materials 
1.00 A-3 10 Sports & Extra Curricular Activity 

12.00 A-3 11 Research & Development Exp 
5.50 A-3 12 College Garden Expenses 

Expenditure 
1 Tuition Fees 

2Bank Interest on FDR 
Sale of Forms & Broch. 

4 Registration fees 
5 Other Exams. Activities 

6 Rent of canteen 

7 Boók bank fees 
8 Fine & Penalty 

9 Empl. Group Insurance 
10 Dividends 

11 Consultancy fee 
12 Misc Receipts 

ab 

1168.21 

Deficit 119.92 

Total>> 1288.13 Total> > 1288.13 

(w. 

Dr APWadekar Shri V. Gajbhiye 
Accountant Principal 

P.E.S. College of Engineering. P.E.S.College of Engineering 

Aurangabad. Aurangabad. 

17l5201f Chairmah 
People's Education Society 

Mumbai 
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People's Education Society's (Mumbai) 

P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

PRINCIPAL's REPORT & BUDGET ESTIMATES 

FOR THE YEAR 2019-20 

Submitted to the 

GOVERNING BODY 

At its meeting held on 29th & 30th April 2019, at the Chairman's 

Conference Hall, Milind Mahavidyalaya, Nagsenvana, Aurangabad 431 002. 
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A O 

PEOPLE'S EDUCATION SOCIETY (MUMBAI) P.E.S. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGASEN VANA, AURANGABAD. 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR THE YEAR 2019-20 

Sr. Major Heads of Income Amount P. No.| Sr. 

(in lakh)| 
992.60 A-5 1 Salary ( Pay & Allowances) 

2.00 

Major Heads of | Amount |P. No. 
Cin lakh) 
1008.66 A-6 

37.00 A-6 
8.00 A-6 
7.36 A-6 

10.50 A6 
56.00 A-6 
2.50 A-7 

42.88 A-7 
3.50 A-7 
7.25 A-8 
1.00 A-8 

1.00 A-8 

Expenditure 1 Tuition Fees 
| 2 Bank Interest on FDR 

|3 Sale of Forms & Broch. 
4 Registration fees 

5 |Other Exams. Activities 

6 Rent of canteen 
7 Book bank fees 

8 Fine & Penalty 
9 Empl. Group Insurance 

|10 Dividends 
| 11 |Consultancy fee 

12 Misc Receipts 

A-3 
9.00| 
0.50 A-3 4 Employees Insurance 
1.00 A-3 
0.60 A-3 

2 Employers Provident Fund 
3 Empl.Group Gratuity Scheme A-3 

5 Advertisment, Printing & Stationery 
6 Maintainance of College 

0.25 A-3 7 Periodicals & Journels 
8 General Contengency 

9 Practical Raw Materials 

10 Sports & Extra Curricular Activity 
2.00 A-3 11 Research & Development Exp 

12 College Garden Expenses 

0.70 A-3 
1.60 A-3 
0.50 A-3 

3.75 A-3 

1014.50 

Deficit 171.15 

Total > > 1185.65 Total>> 1185.65| 

P SOHgtant 

AccoUahgabad. 
P.E.S. College of Engineering, 

PS. Cotee Englneering DrAPWadekar 

Principal 
P.E.S.College pf EieRal 

P.a lege of Engineering 
Aurangabad 

Aurangabad. 

- 2gjo4/noly 
Chairmah aiiman 

PeopleestkLcieipn Society 
MumbaMumbai, 
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CA BlIOLANE 
SHILWANT & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

PEOPLE'S EDUCATION SoCIETY'S, MUMBA 

P.E.S. COLLtGE Of ENGINEFRING, AUnANGABA 

2021 INcOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTFoR HE YEARn ENOED 3IST MA 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT 

AMOUNTr INCOME 
To SALALRY PAY & ALLoWANCES 

Administrative Staff 
|Librany Staff 
Suppt. Staff 
Teaching Stalf 

EPF Emp Cont 
EPF Adi.Charges 

Y FEES B FINES 

Bonafide B exp.Cert.Fees

look bank Fees 

Caste Validhty Fees 

E Faculty Fees 

ldentity Card Fees 

25,305.00 
1,20,99,808.00

1,920.00 25,09, 106.00 
44,69,268.00 ,000.00 

4,64,74,714.00 1,36,346.00

50,02,819.00 33,396.00

1,32,228.00

16,138.00
4,16,944.00 7,09,72,659.00 |Library Fecs 

TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES: Mis.Reccipts
22,000.00

Registratiori Fees 

TC &Bonafied Fees 

Tution Fees 

Fine& Penalty 
Other Fees 

Administrative Expenses 
Adver tisenment Expenses 
Affiliation & New Courses 
Audit Fees 

Admision Promotion Exp 
Bank Charges 
Binding Expenses 
Cmponents & Consumables 

ing Charges 
Conveyance
Consultancy Remu 
Electricity Charges 
Functions & Festival 
Garden Expenses 
Group Accidnet Ins. 

Group Gratituty 
Internet Charges 
Int & Late Fees 

Misc. Expenses 
Periodicals & Journals 

Printing Expenses 
Professional Charges 
Repairs& Maintaince
Reading Room Expenses 
Regi.fees for DR BATU 

Remuneration
Rent for Admi.Office 
Repairs to Equipment 

Sale of Forms Brochers &Stationery

Seminar Work Shop 

Student Insurance
Stationery Charges 

1,40,621.00 67,500.00

4,54,69,724.25

8,270.00 
1,94,685.0o
3,38,300.00

47,200.00 100.00 ,59,16,927.25

53,000.00
17,028.49 BY OTHER MISC.RECEIPTS

41,545.00

1,66,986.00
9,000.00 
1,000.00 

Admision Cancelation Fess 

Branch Change Fees 

|Consultancy Fees 

Interest on FDR 

Other Exam Activity 

Sale of Forms & Brochure 
Students Verification Fees 
Skill development & Traning Fees 

Hostel Rent 

Dividend 
Hostel Mess Charges 

Incubation Center Receipts 
Photo Copy & Grienvce Fees 

Research Fees 

Salary Deduction
By EPF Admi.Charges

Studend Ins 
Group Ins 

|Helcapter Ride 

15,82,003.00 1,00,000.00o 

33,828.00 27,07,126.00 

37,S67.00 8,240.00 
13,59,852.00 4,41,950.0o 

40,560.00 6,200.00 
16,530.00 32,15,416.0o 
64,266.00 2,34,800.0o 

16,00,000.00 7,325.17 
17,64,673.84 37,000.00 

47,175.00 1,38,670.00 
1,999.00 425.00 

1,90,990.00 1,06,000.0o
1,10,193.00 17,64,458.0O
1,26,000.00

9,452.00 
1,32,139.00

2,482.00 
4,485.00 

42,135.00
1,87,780.0o

10,600.00 87,50,784.172,24,000.00
1,38,000.0CO BY FEES COLLECTION FOR DR BAMU 

University Other Fees 
University Exam Fees 
|University oral practical fees 

University Theory exam Fees 

2,07,464.00
2,100.00 2,02,230.00

15,84,133.0055,000.00
96,592.0040,043.00

86,485.00 53,603.000 17,36,428.00
Sr re Updation 19,058.0 

1one Expenses 2,73,206.00
Traning & Placement Programe 

Travelling Expenses 
Traning Expenses 
raning Programe (REDHA) 
Visiting Guest Lecture 

Water Charges 
xerox 
Legal Exp 
Postage& SMS Charges 

Medical Exp 
Provisional Admi.Fees 

Office Contingency 
Hostel Cleaning Charges 
Workshop Practical Material 

insurance 

54,584.00 By Excess of Exp.over Income 
3,65,332.00 3,26,01,359.91 
7,22,066.00 

28,000.01 
26,000.00 
42,814.00 
10,769.0 
51,250.00 
41,925.00 

1,01,540.00 

73,000.00 
,22,942.00 
15,200.00 

32,291.00 
47,425.00 1,13,71,525.33 

ola, 

CO 

nts / 
hai 

88,ICAI Building. Opp. DIC Oftice MD Raliway Station, Aurangabad - 431 001 
Ph.. 0240-2342500 Cell: 191 9326342500

Email bholaneshilwant@yaroo.COm, co.bholane@gmail.com 

Chartered 
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Highlight



BHOLANE SHILWANT & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TO FEES PAID TO DR. BAMU 

19,22,028.00 University Exam Fees 

Other Fees 42,002.00 19,64,030.00 

16,97,285.00 To Depreciation 

8,90,05,499. 
TOTAL 

8,90,05,499.33| TOTAL 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE. 

FOR P. E. S. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

For Bholane Shilawant & Co 

ode 

Chartered Accountants niiwan Chartered Accountants

C.O. Bholane 

PARTNER 

Principal 
PE.S. College of Englneering9

Aurangabad

PLACE: AURANGABAD 

DATE: 30/08/2021 

IN :21045737AAAACU7417 

IRuilcina Oon DIC Office, MIDC Kaliway Station, Aurangabad - 431 001. 



PEOPLE'S EDUCATION SOCIETY ( MUMBAI) 
P.ES COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGASEN VANA, AURANGABAD 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 

AmountP. No. 
(in lakh) 

922.38A-6 
30.00 A-6 
15.00 A-6 
7.14 A-6 
6.50 A-6 

53.00 A-6 

2.50 A-7 
29.51 A-7 
1.50 A-7 
4.25 A-8 
1.00 A-8 
1.50 A-8 

Major Heads of 

Expenditure 
Sr. Major Heads of Income Amount P. No. Sr 

1 Tuition Fees 

2 Bank Interest on FDR 
3 Sale of Forms &Broch 

4 Registration fees 
5 Other Exams. Activities 
6 Rent of canteen 
7 Book bank fees 
8 Fine & Penalty 

9 Empl. Group Insurance 
10 Dividends 
11 Consultancy fee 
12 Misc Receipts 

in lakh) 
1003.37 A-5 1 Salary (Pay & Allowances ) 

10.00 A-3 2 Employers Provident Fund 
3.00 A-3 3 Empl.Group Gratuity Scheme 

0.25 A-3 | 4 Employees Insurance 
0.25 A-35 Advertisment, Printing & Stationery 
0.21 A-3 6 Maintainance of College 
0.10 A-37 Periodicals & Journels 
0.25 A-3 8 General Contengency 

1.44 A-3 9 Practical Raw Materials 
0.10 A-3 10 Sports & Extra Curricular Activity 

1.50 A-3 11 Research & Development Exp 
3.00 A-3 12 College Garden Expenses 

1023.47| 
Deficit 50.81 

Total > > 1074.28 Total> 1074.28 

WMn 

VF Gajph1ye 
Accountant P.E.S. College of Enginesdng ES Auringabd. 

Dr APWadekar 

PRrincipal 
P.ES%olege.gtEngtneering 

AufaMaoabad 
eenng. 

Aurangabad 

-Lsausead 
S.College of 

Engineer 
n 

Aurangabad. 

Principal 

ChaMAR man 
Peopie'sEdugina PeoieRleEAUGSIDOciet) 

Mumbai 
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PES College of Engineering 21-22 
Near Panchakki 

Nagsenvana, Aurangabad 
Income and Expenditure Statement 

1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 

Particulars 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 Particulars 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 

Indirect Expenses 
Administrative & Meeting Exp 
Admsion Procesing /es Rapulating Authorty fee 
Admission Promotion Exp 
Advertisement Expenses 
Afltion, Vanation &Processing Fees 
Audit Fees 

7,74,18,210.84 Indirect Incomes 
00 00 9,48,48,497.00 92,504.00 Admn. Cancel. Fees 

Bonafide, /Expenditure Fees 
Book Bank Fees 
Caste Validity /Other Cert Fee 
Consultancy Fees 
Fine & Penalties 

Fine & Penalties to Staff 
Hostel Mess Charges 
Hostel Rent 

7,000.00 
1.93,700.00 45,300.00 
2,46,988.00 6,070.00 
2,32,246.00 9,810.00 
2,15,000.0o 3,76,338.00 

47,200.00 61,500.00 
Bank Charges & Commission 
Book Binding Expenses 
Cleaning & Sweeping Expenses 
Components, Consumables for Pracicas 
Degree Certificate Fees 
Electriclty & FXures Expenses 
EPF Admn Charges 
EPF Employer's Cont. 
Fine & Penalties by Authority 

Function&Festvel Cilebareation-Students 
Function & Festivel (Other) 

Garden.Maintainance Expenses 
HOste Buildings Repairs &Maint 
Insurance 

16,463.67 2,57,000.00 
885.00 

16,47,715.00 
28,400.00 

8,37,500.00 
1,26,851.00 dentity Card Fees 

Incubation Centre Recejipts 
Japanese Lang. Course Fee 
Library Fees 

Misc. Receipts 

(70.00 
1166,853.00 

51,534.00 
2,79,275.00 
1,000.00 

1,49,824.00 1,85,566.00 
24,66,580.00 22,408.00 

21,650.00 Other Exams Act tivities 35,236.00 
17,100.00 10,780.00 

28,302.00 
121331-0 
25295.0 

51,755.00 

Registration Fees 
Research Fees 89,000.00 

43,30,202.00 Salary Recovery 
Sale of Forms, Brochur's &Stationery 
Skil Development Training Fees 
Sponsership for Tectrix 2018 
Students Insurance 

36,040.00D 
35,72,740.00 

Intemet & Web Site Charges 
Legal Charges 
Local Conveyance Expenses 
Medical Expenses 
Misc Expenses 
NAAC Fees & Other Expenses 
Offce Contengency & Meeting Exp 
Periodicals, Journals, & E Journals 
Postage & SMS Expenses 

Printing Expenses 
Profession Fee/Charges 

10,06,335.17 3,000.00 
95,000.00 34,173.00 
43,520.00 Students Varification Fees 18,100.00 

2,569.00 Training Programme (Other Courses 
Trans Cert. Fees 

(47,200.00 
2,220.00 1,04,300.00 
2,400.00 Tution Fees 8,45,24,847.00 

1,80,998.00 
2,42,998.00 
1,43,569.00 
1,68,936.0o 

17,500.00 
Provisional Admission Fees 3,000.00 
Registration Fee Dr BATU Lonere 
Remuneration 

(1,86,058.00 
66,900.00 

Repair & Maintainanoe College Builoings 
Repair to Equipments, Für Comp 
Salary Admn. Staff Other Allow 
Salary Admn. Staff Pay 
Salary Lib. Staff Other Allow 
Salary Lib. Staff Pay 
Salary Supp. Staff Other Allow. 
Salary Supp. Staff Pay 
Salary Teaching Staf Other Allow 
Salary Teaching Staff Pay 
Salary Visiting/Guest Lectur 
Seminar Workshop nducton Alumn ( Studens 
Softwares Updation Charges 
Sports Expenses 
Staf Training & Research Expenses 

Stationery 
Students Project Compition & Sponsership 

Telephone Expenses 
Training & Plac. Expenses 

214,382 0o 

146,605 00 
90,37,262.00 
48,60,341.00 
20.53,120.00 
9,62,900.00 

27,85,500.00 
17,09,052.00 

2,93,38,064.00 
1,64,86,812.00 

4,94,500.00 
480.0 

14,810.00 
240.00 
8,058.00 

1,20,552.00 
15,127.00 

1,47,699.00 
ege 

4,300.00 

continued. S 
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